
PART NUMBER 06058

��������	
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

January 2001

56

65

64

75

57

58

69

72

71

102

16

54

70

67

63
59

53
55

��������	�
���
���������

	��������������
��������

��������	
 ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�����
���	
 ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�����
���� ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�����
���	
 ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�����
���	
 ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�����
��!	
 ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�����
��!" ��
�����������������������!����� 
����!����
�#����� ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�#�����
 ��
����������������������������� 
���������
�#�����
 ��
����������������������������� 
���������



�����



I

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
TABLE OF CONTENTS

                SUBJECT PAGE

���������	�
��� 



























































































































 ���
��������������	�
��� 

















































































































 ���
�����	�
��������	��� 



















































































































 ���
��������������� ������ 













































































































 ��!

	"#���$�������� ������ 







































































































 %��%%
&�'"�����(�������"�'�)�	�� 





































































































 %��%�
����	"�'���� ������ 















































































































 %��%�
*	������� ������ 


















































































































 %��%�
+������(�,$(	���"���$���� 






































































































 %��%!
&����	"�����$���� 





















































































































 ����%
,$(	���"��)�� ������-�$ 






































































































 �����
.� ���������
����� 
















































































































 �����
&����	"�����������"��/0�1����"�2�0����	3 


















































































��



2

Section 8

 40" CUTTER DECK

STC 2K CD40

35

48

9
16

19

36

37

44

39

43

42

38

45

41

5962

22 40

37

44 61 63

69

56 65

64

56

15

47

51 23

23

10

5

7

6 8

25

50

1

13

11

13

46

18

12

3

2

34
4

29

14

28
52

20

24 53
52

21

26

27

57

30

49

23

34

23
33
58

31

55

55

53
52

30

32

33

23

23

49

33

23

55

55
53
52

50

53

60
67
68
54
58

58

66

54

17

70

71

13

72

73

13

74

75

76



3

Section 8

* Common hardware which should be purchased locally.  All bolts Grade 5 plated, all other fasteners zinc plated.

 40" CUTTER DECK
Ref. Part
No. No. Description

1 461309 Cutter Deck (Includes decals)
2 04001-01 Bolt, Hex Head 1/2-20 x 3/4”
3 04020-09 Nut, 5/8-11 UNC
4 48926 Hub, Tapered 1-1/8” Bore
5 481632 Anti-Scalp Wheel
6 04003-26 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 4”
7 422478 Bracket, Anti-Scalp Wheel
8 04017-27 Bolt, Serrated Flange 3/8-16 x 1”
9 04040-10 Flatwasher 5/8”
10 04021-05 Locknut, 3/8-16 Center Lock
11 461291 Discharge Chute
12 04001-11 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2”
13 04021-10 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/16-18
14 48924 Pulley, Tapered Bore 5-3/4”
15 451240 Push Arm Shaft
16 04001-41 Bolt, Hex Head 5/8-11 x 9-1/2”
17 04001-155 Bolt, Hex Head 1/2-13 x 5”
18 04001-154 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 4-3/4”
19 04063-08 Key, 1/4 x 1/4 x 2”
20 482217 Pulley, Idler
21 482090 Belt, Cutter Deck Drive
22 04001-11 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2”
23 04019-03 Nut, Serr. Flange 5/16-18
24 48062 Pulley, Idler - 5.75 Dia.
25 48100-15 Bushing, .376 ID Oilite
26 481962 Pulley, Idler 5”
27 48923 Pulley, Double Groove 5-3/4”
28 482091 Belt, RH Cutter Deck
29 04001-45 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2”
30 422713 Pivot, Idler Base
31 04001-62 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 3-1/4”
32 461175 Idler Arm
33 04001-136 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1-1/2” Grade 8
34 461314 Idler Arm
35 43298 Shaft, Spindle
36 481024 Seal Upper
37 481022 Bearing Assembly
38 43294 Housing, Spindle
39 43312 Spacer, Outside
40 43296 Spacer, Inside
41 481025 Seal, Lower
42 43297 Bushing, Bottom

Ref. Part
No. No.              Description

43 481035 Nut, Special 1-1/16-18
44 48114-04 Grease Fitting
45 48677 Valve, Grease Relief
46 482245 Spring, Discharge Chute
47 48038 Roller Rear
48 482129 Cutter Blade 20”
49 04001-31 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/2”
50 481597 Spring, Idler
51 45944 Shaft, Roller
52 04021-09 Nut, 3/8-16 Elastic Stop
53 04043-04 Flatwasher, 3/8-.391 x .938 x .105
54 04050-06 Ret. Ring, 1.575 Internal
55 48224 Bearing
56 48100-06 Bearing, Bronze Oilite
57 04003-04 Bolt, Carr. 5/16-18 x 1”
58 48102 Bearing, Idler Pulley
59 46631 Spindle Assembly
60 04015-14 Socket Head Capscrew 1/4-20 x 1-3/8”
61 461036 Push Arm (Includes 56, 44, 63, 64)
62 43309 Spacer, Spindle
63 04020-16 Nut, 5/8-18 UNF
64 48763 Rod End, 5/8 Male RH Thread
65 04001-79 Bolt, Hex Head 5/8-11 x 4-1/2”
66 43045 Sleeve, Idler Pulley
67 04021-07 Nut, Elastic Stop 1/2-13
68 04043-05 Flatwasher, 1/2 SAE Hardened
69 04021-13 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/8-11
70 423093 Turbo Baffle, Bolt On
71 04040-15 Flatwasher, 5/16”
72 04001-09 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1”
73 04030-03 Lockwasher, 5/16”
74 04001-09 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1”
75 43510 Pivot, Idler Long
76 43503 Pivot, Idler Short



4

Section 8

 48A”& 52A" CUTTER DECKS

STC 2001 CD4852

9
16

19

22
22A

15

17

23

4

13

11

13

18

12

10

5

7

6 8

25

1

50

24

14
21

33

14

29

21
24

20

32

29

2

3

13

3

29

30

21

31

21

14

3

31

3

29

21

28

30

20

3
28

34

35

36

37

3839

40

41

42

37

44 43

45

46

47

48

48

49

49

49

49
51

52
52A

55
54

53

53

53

56

56

57

58

58

59 60

61 62

63

64

65

66

32

33

67

23

68

69

70

71

71

27

13

13

26

72

73



5

Section 8

1 461369 Cutter Deck Advantage x
461376 Cutter Deck Advantage x

2 04003-04 Bolt, Carr. 5/16-18 x 1” x x
3 04019-04 Nut, 3/8-16 Serrated Flange x x
4 481625-01 Wing Nut, 3/8-16 x x
5 481632 Anti-Scalp Wheel x x
6 04003-26 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 x 4” x x
7 422478 Bracket, Anti-Scalp Wheel x x
8 04017-27 Bolt, Serrated Flange 3/8-16 x 1” x x
9 04040-10 Flatwasher 5/8” x x
10 04021-05 Locknut, 3/8-16 Center Lock x x
11 461295 Discharge Chute x x
12 04001-11 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2” x x
13 04021-10 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/16-18 x x
14 04020-09 Nut, 5/8-11 UNC x x
15 45944 Shaft, Roller x x
16 04001-41 Bolt, Hex Head 5/8-11 x 9-1/2” x x
17 48038 Roller, Rear x x
18 04001-154 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 4-3/4” x x
19 04063-08 Key, 1/4 x 1/4 x 2” x x
20 481597 Spring, Idler x x
21 04043-04 Flatwasher, 3/8” x x
22 04001-11 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/2” x x
22A 04001-12 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4” x x
23 04019-03 Nut, Serrated Flange 5/16-18 x x
24 04001-01 Bolt, Hex Head 1/2-20 x 3/4” x x
25 48100-15 Bushing, .376 ID Oilite x x
26 04030-03 Lockwasher 5/16” x x
27 04040-15 Flatwasher 5/16” x x
28 04001-136 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2” Grade 8 x x
29 04021-09 Nut, Elastic Stop 3/8-16 x x
30 04001-51 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 3-3/4” x x
31 04001-62 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 3.25” x x
32 04001-136 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Grade 8 x x
33 04110-03 U-Nut, 3/8-16 x x
34 46631 Spindle Assembly x x
35 43298 Shaft, Spindle x x
36 481024 Seal Upper x x
37 481022 Bearing Assembly x x
38 48114-04 Grease Fitting x x
39 48677 Valve, Grease Relief x x
40 43294 Housing, Spindle x x

 48A”& 52A" CUTTER DECKS

Ref. Part
No. No. Description 48 52

Ref. Part
No. No. Description 48 52

41 43312 Spacer, Outside x x
42 43296 Spacer, Inside x x
43 481025 Seal, Lower x x
44 43297 Bushing, Bottom x x
45 481035 Nut, Special 1-1/16 - 18 x x
46 43309 Spacer, Spindle x x
47 481706 Cutter Blade 16.5” x

481707 Cutter Blade 18” x
48 422713 Pivot, Idler Base x x
49 48224 Bearing x x
50 461314 Idler Arm x x
51 461175 Idler Arm x x
52 423109 Belt Cover LH (48 & 48A) x
52A 423110 Belt Cover RH (48 & 48A) x
52 423119 Belt Cover LH (52A) x
52A 423120 Belt Cover RH (52A) x
53 48926 Hub, Tapered 1-1/8” Bore x x
54 481962 Pulley, Idler 5.0” x x
55 482217 Pulley, Idler 5.0” x x
56 482148 Pulley 4.75” x

481435 Pulley 5.35” x
57 482149 Pulley Double Groove 4.75” x

482150 Pulley Double Groove 5.35” x
58 48100-06 Bushing, .753” ID x x
59 461036 Push Arm (Includes 58, 64, 60, 62) x x
60 04020-16 Nut, 5/8-18 UNF x x
61 04021-13 Nut, Elastic Stop 5/8-11 x x
62 48763 Rod End, 5/8 Male RH Thread x x
63 04001-79 Bolt, Hex Head 5/8-11 x 4-1/2” x x
64 48114-08 Grease Fitting, 90 Degree x x
65 482137 Belt, Cutter Deck Drive (48” and 48A”) x

482281 Belt, Cutter Deck Drive (52A”) x
66 482138 Belt, RH Cutter Deck (48” and 48A”) x

482140 Belt, RH Cutter Deck (52A”) x
67 482245 Spring, Discharge Chute x x
68 451240 Push Arm Shaft x x
69 04015-14 Socket Head Capscrew, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8” x x
70 422599 Turbo Baffle, Bolt On x

422600 Turbo Baffle Bolt On x
71 04001-09 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1” x x
72 43510 Pivot, Idler Long x x
73 43503 Pivot, Idler Short x x

* Common hardware which should be purchased locally.  All bolts Grade 5 plated, all other fasteners zinc plated.














































